Date

TOWN OF PLAINFIELD VITAL STATISTICS

Residents

6/07/08 Burg, Michael E

Romkey, John L

8/08/08 Kilfeather, Janice D

Date

05/24/08

06/28/08

08/03/08

08/23/08

09/06/08

09/20/08

09/27/08

12/27/08

DOB
01/14/08

03/11/08 Wilmot, Esther Ruth
Forman, Sara Margaret

04/18/08
06/05/08
06/05/08
06/27/08

MacKey, Robin F

Groom & Bride

Parthum, Gregory R

LaBelle, Amy D
Caple, Daniel H

Williams, Lindsay R

Surrette, Richard C
Jordan, Jessica
Goodwin, Joshua O

Boisvert, Brittany A
Chartrand, Jonathan E

Snow, Paula J
Pushee, Eric A
Barton, SaralL.
Wilder, Mark H.
Achilles, Nancy J
Sirlin, Edward A
Pensgen, Sarah A

Name

(As provided by the State of New Hampshire)

CIVIL UNIONS- 2008

Residence Town of Town of

I ssuance Civil Union
Plainfield Plainfield Plainfield
Plainfield
Plainfield Plainfield Plainfield
Plainfield

MARRIAGES- 2008

Residence Town of Town of
I ssuance Marriage

Plainfield Plainfield Windham

Plainfield

Plainfield L ebanon Plainfield

Hartland, Vt

Keene Plainfield Plainfield

Plainfield

Plainfield Plainfield Croydon

Plainfield

Plainfield Lebanon Plainfield

Plainfield

Ruther Glen, VA Lebanon Claremont

Plainfield

Plainfield Plainfield Plainfield

W Fairleg, Vt

White River,Vt  Plainfield Plainfield
Painfield

BIRTHS- 2008

Place Father M other

Sullivan, Gwendoline Rose Lebanon  Sullivan, Clyde  Sullivan, Anne

Curtis, Allie Leta
Perry, Isaac Olin

Rediker, Holden Chase
07/25/08 lllIsley, Zachary Douglas
08/30/08 Clerkin, William G. Q.

Lebanon Wilmot, Jonathan Wilmot, Carmen
Lebanon Forman,Christian Toms, Angela
Lebanon Curtis, Josiah McCoy, Jody
Lebanon Perry, Nathan Perry, Adrienne
Lebanon Rediker, Keith Rediker, Crystal
Lebanon lllsley, Douglas  llisley, Sara
Lebanon Clerkin, William  Quebada, Patricia

09/02/08 Gallagher, Braeden James Lebanon Gallagher Kristin

09/10/08 Marsh, Annella Jean
09/14/08 Litvinoff, Alek Paganucci

10/24/08 Hall, Camille Charlene

Lebanon Marsh, Stephen Marsh, Emily S

Lebanon Litvinoff, Bram  Paganucci,
Elizabeth

Lebanon Hall, Thord Hall, Christina



10/25/08 Walker, Christian Jacoby
Breese, Ada Victoria
Martin, Hannah Marie

10/26/08
10/31/08

11/25/08 Walls, Jacob Veitch

12/20/08 Wolfinger, Lilly Sophia

Date

01/18/08
01/18/08
01/23/08
01/28/08
05/09/08
06/05/08
06/13/08
07/08/08
07/15/08
07/26/08
10/09/08
10/09/08
10/30/08
12/31/08

Name

James, Herbert
Darling, Ola

Ryan, Ellen

Guyer, Shirley
Moore Jr, William
Coutermarsh, Alfred
Fredette, Norman
Lapan, Gordon
Beaupre, Elizabeth
Woodbury, Marcia
Gignac, Lynn
Finkeldey, Barbara
Walker, James
Williams, Ruth

Lebanon
Lebanon
L ebanon
L ebanon
Lebanon

Walls, Peter

Walker, Scott
Breese, Robert
Martin, Nicolas

Walker, Michelle
Komska, Y uliya
Smarsik, Samantha
Veitch, Angelica

Wolfinger, Michael Wolfinger, Siuseppina

DEATHS 2008

Father

James, Jesse

Deal, Joseph
Wagner, Frederick
Ashline, Edward

Place
Plainfield
Plainfield
Lebanon
Plainfield
Plainfield
Lebanon
Lebanon
Plainfield
Lebanon

Coutermarsh, R
Fredette, Norman
Lapan, Timothy
Buckland, Arthur
Lebanon Woodbury, Harry
Plainfield Riker, Donald
Lebanon White, Walter

Moore Sr, William

Mother

Carlton, Esther
Terry, Ida

Wagner Collins, Creigh
Ladeau, Viola
Knower, Virginia
Goodreault Adrienne
Morse, Lois

Bora, Adel

Swanson, Emma
Coombs, Elizabeth
Fox, Florence

Slater, Susan

Plainfield Walker, M Kindey Gahs, Helen

Claremont Porter, J

Hathaway, Marion



